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NEW ZEALAND

ADVANCES OBTAINED FOR THE PURPOSE OF ROADING CROWN
OR OTHER LANDS ADMINISTERED BY A LAND BOARD.

DETAILS RELATIVE TO BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE
YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1924, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ROAD ACCESS THERETO.

Prepared and laid before both Houses of Parliament in accordance with Section 63 of the Land Laws
Amendment Act, 1913.

Statement showing the Blocks of Land on which Moneys have been expended during the
Year ended 31st March, 1924, together with the Report of the Surveyor-General on
the Value of such Blocks, on the Works required to open up such Blocks, and on the
Estimated Cost proposed to be borrowed, and the Total Expenditure to 31st March,
1924.

Surveyor-General's Report. Kxponditury.

Name of Block.
Area
of

Block. Valua-
tion of
Block.

Estimated From
Works required to Cost To 1st April,

open up such proposed 31st March, 1923, to
Block. to be 1923.* 31st March,

borrowed. | 1924.I !

Total to
31st March,

1924.*

1
Acres.
2,655
2,674
1,109
1,109

sTorth AtroKLAND Land District.
£

999
102

3,720
97

Piaka
Pekapekarau
Swanson
Swanson No. 3 (additional)

£

2,695
10,720
7,900
7,900

£ £ £

Roads .. .. 1,000 646 353
Roads and bridges 2,500 60 42

3,720 2,998 722
Roads and eultiva- 1,000 .. 97

tion
Roads and bridges 500 123 298
Roads .. .. 300 55 248

300 74 223
Roading . . 750 .. 750
Roads . .

.. 900 807 26
1,620 1,123 | 465

Tokawhero (additional
Waipu No. 2
Waipu No. 2 (additional)
Waionoko ..

Papakauri
Wharooririo

1,920
2,345
2,345
2,440

440
1,697

3,732
2,910
2,910
2,785
4,280
4,625

421
303
297
750
833

1,597

Komokoriki
Moerangi No. 2 Extension
Ongarue
Painotumotu
Rangiahau
Raepahu
Rotoma
Rotoma (additional)..
Taumatotara
Tokatoka No. I (first additional)

2,036
390

18,179
6,816

11,584
4,161

11,230
2,606
3,528
2 ,069

AlJCKLiuid Land District.
2,766-
1,720

16,591
5,204

562
4,000
7,966.

150
2,984
8,893.

3,540
1,140

27,500
9,260
6,080
3,260

12,240
3,240
3,550

19,000

Roadworks ..
! 3,200 2,722 44

..I 1,720 1,500 220
Roads and bridges 18,180 14,810 1,781

8,320 4,831 373
4,600 499 63

Roadworks .. 4,000 2,973 1,027
Roads and bridges 8,000 7,936 30
Roads .. .. 900 .. 150
Roading ..

3,000 2,977 7
Roading and drain- 9,000 8,893

Tokatoka No. 1 (second ad-
ditional)

Tokatoka No. 3

2,041 19,389
age

Ditto ..
.. 4,0(0 3,007 802 3,809-

1,569 1.7,090 Drainage and 19,900 18,671 1,221
metalling

Roads ..
.. 112 .. 112

Roading
.. 3,386 3,381 5

19,892

Takahue-Whangape No. 2
Takahue-Wharrgape No. 2 Ex-

tension 3
Taurarangaia
Tirohanga
Waikoura
Waitakururu
Wharepuhunga Extension No. 4

516
6,836

3,254
16,316

909
18,393
16,660

5,371
4,240

4,678
3,600

475
11,978
19,020

1,000 .. 14
Roads and bridges 4,400 3,747 89
Roadworks .. 450 335 95

3,700 245 270
Roads and bridges j 27,700 j 10.352 4,594

112
3,386

14
3,836

430
515

14,946

*Thicse figures give the totals to the nearest £1.
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