1924.

NEW ZEALAND.

ADVANCES OBTAINED FOR THE PURPOSE OF ROADING CROWN OR OTHER LANDS ADMINISTERED BY A LAND BOARD.

DETAILS RELATIVE TO BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 1924, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ROAD ACCESS THERETO.

Prepared and laid before both Houses of Parliament in accordance with Section 63 of the Land Laws
Amendment Act, 1913.

STATEMENT SHOWING THE BLOCKS OF LAND ON WHICH MONEYS HAVE BEEN EXPENDED DURING THE YEAR ENDED 31st March, 1924, Together with the Report of the Surveyor-General on the Value of such Blocks, on the Works required to open up such Blocks, and on the Estimated Cost proposed to be borrowed, and the Total Expenditure to 31st March, 1924.

		Surveyor-General's Report.			Expenditure.		
Name of Block.	Area of Block.	Valua- tion of Block.	Works required to open up such Block.	Estimated Cost proposed to be borrowed.	To 31st March, 1923.*	From 1st April, 1923, to 31st March, 1924.	Total to 31st March, 1924.*
And the second s		Повтн А	uckland Land Dist	RICT.			
	Acres.	£	1	£	f £	£	£
Piaka	2,655	2,695	Roads	1,000	646	353	999
Pekapekarau	2,674	10,720	Roads and bridges	2,500	60	42	102
Swanson	1,109	7,900		3,720	2,998	722	3,720
Swanson No. 3 (additional)	1,109	7,900	Roads and cultiva-	1,000	-,,,,,	97	97
S. W.LOIL 1101 O (W.C.I.W.OILGI)	1,1,7,7	1,000	tion	1,000	٠٠.	• "	.,,,
Tokawhero (additional	1,920	3,732	Roads and bridges	500	123	298	421
	$\frac{1,920}{2,345}$	2,910	Roads	300	55	$\frac{298}{248}$	303
			noaus	300	74	223	
Waipu No. 2 (additional)	2,345	2,910	,,				297
Waioneke	2,440	2,785	Roading	750	•••	750	750
Papakauri	440	4,280	Roads	900	807	26	833
Whareorino	1,697	4,625	,,	1,620	1,123	465	1,597
		Auckl	AND LAND DISTRICT.				
Komokoriki	2,036	3,540	Roadworks	3,200	2,722	44	2,766
Moerangi No. 2 Extension	390	1,140		1,720	1,500	220	1,720
Ongarue	18,179	27,500	Roads and bridges	18,180	14,810	1,781	16,591
Pamotumotu	6,816	9,260		8,320	4,831	373	5,204
Rangiahau	11,584	6,080	,,	4,600	499	63	562
_ ~ .	4,161	3,260	Roadworks	4,000	2,973		
				8,000		1,027	4,000
	11,230	12,240	Roads and bridges		7,936	30	7,966
Rotoma (additional)	2,606	3,240	Roads	900		150	150
Taumatotara	3,528	3,550	Roading	3,000	2,977	7	2,984
Tokatoka No. I (first additional)	2,069	19,000	Roading and drain- age	9,000	8,893	••	8,893
Tokatoka No. 1 (second additional)	2,041	19,389	Ditto	4,000	3,007	802	3,809
Tokatoka No. 3	1,569	17,090	Drainage and metalling	19,900	18,671	1,221	19,892
Takahue-Whangape No. 2	516	5,371	Roads	112		112	112
Takahue-Whangape No. 2 Extension 3	6,836	4,240	Roading	3,386	3,381	5	3,386
Taurarangaia	3,254	4.678	,	1,000		14	14
	16,316	3,600	Roads and bridges	4,400	3,747	89	
							3,836
	909	475	Roadworks	450	335	95	430
Waitakururu	18,393	11,978	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3,700	245	270	515
Wharepuhunga Extension No. 4	16,660	19,020	Roads and bridges	27,700	10.352	4,594	14,946

^{*} These figures give the totals to the nearest £1.